
  
DOC PROGRAMS MANUAL FY 2024 1 

NPS and WRCSP Project Types 
 

Abandoned Water Well Plugging (AWP) 
WELL DECOMMISSIONING (CODE 351) 
 
Erosion/Sediment Control (ESC) 
CONSERVATION CROP ROTATION (CODE 328) 
RESIDUE AND TILLAGE MANGT., NO TILL (CODE 329) 
CONTOUR BUFFER STRIPS (CODE 332) 
CRITICAL AREA PLANTING  (CODE 342) 
DIVERSION  (CODE 362) 
FILTER STRIP (CODE 393) 
FOREST STAND IMPROVEMENT (CODE 666) 
GRADE STABILIZATION STRUCTURE (CODE 410) 
GRASSED WATERWAY (CODE 412) 
GRASSED WATERWAY REBUILD (CODE 412r) 
IRRIGATION SYSTEM, MICROIRRIGATION (CODE 441) 
MULCHING (CODE 484) 
RIPARIAN FOREST BUFFER (CODE 391) 
SEDIMENT BASIN (CODE 350) 
TERRACE (CODE 600) 
TERRACE RESTORATION (CODE 600r) 
TREE/SHRUB SITE PREPARATION (CODE 490) 
UNDERGROUND OUTLET (CODE 620) 
WATER & SEDIMENT CONTROL BASIN (CODE 638) 
WINDBREAK/SHELTERBELT  
     ESTABLISHMENT AND RENOVATION (CODE 380) 
WINDBREAK/SHELTERBELT RENOVATION (CODE 650) 
 
Irrigation and Water Conservation (IWC) 
SPRINKLER SYSTEM (CODE 442) 
IRRIGATION WATER MANAGEMENT (CODE 449) 
 
Nutrient Management (NM) 
AMENDING SOIL PROPERTIES WITH LIME (CODE 805) 
NUTRIENT MANAGEMENT (CODE 590) 
 
On-Site Wastewater System (OSW)   
Available in NPS Only 
ON-SITE WASTEWATER SYSTEM (CODE 110) 
 
Pasture and Rangeland Management (PRM) 
BRUSH CONTROL MANAGEMENT (CODE 314) 
FENCE (CODE 382) 
HEAVY USE AREA PROTECTION (CODE 561) 
HERBACEOUS WEED TREATMENT (CODE 315) 
LIVESTOCK PIPELINE (CODE 516) 
POND SEALING OR LINING,   
      COMPACTED SOIL TREATMENT (CODE 520) 
PASTURE AND HAY PLANTING (CODE 512) 
POND (CODE 378) 
PRESCRIBED BURNING (CODE 338) 
PRESCRIBED GRAZING (CODE 528) 
PUMPING PLANT (CODE 533) 
RANGE PLANTING  (CODE 550) 
SILVOPASTURE (CODE 381) 
SPRING DEVELOPMENT (CODE 574) 
 

Pasture and Rangeland Management Continued (PRM) 
WATER WELL (CODE 642) 
WATERING FACILITY (CODE 614) 
WOODY RESIDUE TREATMENT (CODE 384) 
 
Riparian Area Protection and Enhancement (RAP) 
ACCESS CONTROL (CODE 472) 
FENCING (CODE 382) 
FOREST STAND IMPROVEMENT (CODE 666) 
HEAVY USE AREA PROTECTION (CODE 561) 
IRRIGATION SYSTEM, MICROIRRIGATION (CODE 441) 
LIVESTOCK PIPELINE (CODE 516) 
MULCHING (CODE 484) 
POND (CODE 378) 
POND SEALING OR LINING,   
      COMPACTED SOIL TREATMENT (CODE 520) 
PRESCRIBED BURNING (CODE 338) 
PUMPING PLANT (CODE 533) 
RIPARIAN FOREST BUFFER (CODE 391) 
SPRING DEVELOPMENT (CODE 574) 
TREE/SHRUB PREPARATION (CODE 490) 
WATER WELL (CODE 642) 
WATERING FACILITY (CODE 614) 
WINDBREAK/SHELTERBELT  
     ESTABLISHMENT AND RENOVATION (CODE 380) 
WINDBREAK/SHELTERBELT RENOVATION (CODE 650) 
 
Soil Health (SH) 
COVER CROP (CODE 340) 
LIVESTOCK PIPELINE (CODE 516) 
PUMPING PLANT (CODE 533) 
RESIDUE AND TILLAGE MANGT., NO TILL (CODE 329) 
TEMPORARY FENCE (CODE 382T) 
WATER WELL (CODE 642) 
WATERING FACILITY (CODE 614) 
 
Wetland Development/Restoration (WDR) 
CONSTRUCTED WETLAND (CODE 656) 
WETLAND ENHANCEMENT (CODE 659) 
WETLAND RESTORATION (CODE 657) 
 



 

RWPP Project Type 
 
Kansas Sediment & Nutrient Reduction Initiative (KSNRI) 
KANSAS SEDIMENT & NUTRIENT REDUCTION (KSNRI) INCENTIVE PAYMENT (CODE 016) 
 
  
 
Riparian Quality Enhancement Initiative (RQEI) 
STREAMBANK STABILIZATION                               (CODE 018) 
CHANNEL BED STABILIZATION (CODE 019) 
COVER CROP (EST. OF RIPARIAN BUFFER) (CODE 340) 
CRITICAL AREA PLANTING (CODE 342) 
FENCING (CODE 382) 
FOREST STAND IMPROVEMENT (CODE 666)  
HERBACEOUS WEED CONTROL (CODE 315) 
 RIPARIAN FOREST BUFFER (CODE 391) 
TREE/SHRUB ESTABLISHMENT (CODE 612) 
TREE/SHRUB PRUNING (CODE 660) 
TREE/SHRUB SITE PREPARATION (CODE 490) 
  
 
Streambank Stabilization (SS) 
CRITICAL AREA PLANTING (CODE 342) 
CRITICAL AREA PLANTING 
    RESEEDING (CODE 342r) 
FILTER STRIP (CODE 393) 
FILTER STRIP RESEEDING (CODE 393r) 
FOREST STAND IMPROVEMENT (CODE 666) 
GRADE STABILIZATION 
    STRUCTURE (CODE 410) 
MULCHING (CODE 484) 
RIPARIAN FOREST BUFFER (CODE 391) 
SEDIMENT BASIN (CODE 350) 
STREAMBANK PROTECTION (CODE 018) 
CHANNEL BED STABILIZATION (CODE 019) 
STREAMBANK PROTECTION REPAIR (CODE 580r) 
UNDERGROUND OUTLET (CODE 620) 
WATER AND SEDIMENT 
    CONTROL BASIN (CODE 638) 
 
 
Wetland (WET) 
CRITICAL AREA PLANTING (CODE 342) 
CRITICAL AREA PLANTING  
    RESEEDING (CODE 342r) 
DIVERSION (CODE 362) 
FENCING (CODE 382) 
FILTER STRIP (CODE 393) 
FILTER STRIP RESEEDING (CODE 393r) 
STRUCTURE FOR WATER CONTROL (CODE 587) 
WETLAND CREATION (CODE 658) 
WETLAND ENHANCEMENT (CODE 659) 
WETLAND RESTORATION (CODE 657) 
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